



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF EASTPOINTE
MEMORIAL PARK BASKETBALL COURT
AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0637

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 3/22/82022
TIME: 2:00PM

BIDDER RANKING

RANK	BIDDER NAME	TOTAL Base Bid	TOTAL Alt 1 Bid-Concrete Basketball Court in lieu of Asphalt Basketball Court
1	Best Asphalt Inc	\$ 98,775.00	\$ 138,830.00
2	Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.	\$ 106,972.00	\$ 139,574.00
3	JSS- Macomb, LLC	\$ 121,752.25	\$ 127,513.61
4	Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.	\$ 149,980.00	\$ 174,480.00
5	Simone Construction Services	\$ 154,722.60	\$ 147,006.80



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 MEMORIAL PARK BASKETBALL COURT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0637

Best Asphalt Inc
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

JSS- Macomb, LLC
 11858 Forest Glen Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid									
1.	Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,970.00	2,970.00
2.	_Sidewalk Grading	85	Ft	14.00	1,190.00	6.00	510.00	12.25	1,041.25
3.	_Earth Excavation	275	Cyd	48.00	13,200.00	28.00	7,700.00	30.50	8,387.50
4.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	160.00	160.00	224.00	224.00
5.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	400	Ft	1.75	700.00	3.40	1,360.00	5.90	2,360.00
6.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	60	Syd	9.25	555.00	13.25	795.00	25.75	1,545.00
7.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	930	Syd	11.75	10,927.50	18.00	16,740.00	15.00	13,950.00
8.	Geotextile, Separator	930	Syd	1.75	1,627.50	2.30	2,139.00	2.90	2,697.00
9.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	500.00	500.00	525.00	525.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
10.	HMA, 13A	75	Ton	170.00	12,750.00	213.00	15,975.00	193.00	14,475.00
11.	HMA, 4EML	125	Ton	135.00	16,875.00	213.00	26,625.00	193.00	24,125.00
12.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	16	Syd	90.00	1,440.00	83.00	1,328.00	305.00	4,880.00
13.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	520	Sft	8.00	4,160.00	7.00	3,640.00	13.25	6,890.00
14.	_Basketball Court Surfacing, Color Coat	1	LS	8,500.00	8,500.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	8,800.00	8,800.00
15.	_Basketball Court Striping	1	LS	900.00	900.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
16.	_Topsoil and Hydroseeding	375	Syd	10.00	3,750.00	7.00	2,625.00	7.70	2,887.50
17.	_Bench	2	Ea	2,300.00	4,600.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	3,360.00	6,720.00
18.	_Basketball Court Hardware, Furnish	1	LS	10,500.00	10,500.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	11,600.00	11,600.00
19.	_Basketball Court Hardware, Install	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
TOTAL Base Bid					98,775.00		106,972.00		121,752.25



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 MEMORIAL PARK BASKETBALL COURT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0637

Best Asphalt Inc
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

Michigan Recreational Construction, Inc.
 1091 Victory Drive
 Howell, MI 48843

JSS- Macomb, LLC
 11858 Forest Glen Lane
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Alternate 1 Bid-Concrete Basketball Court in lieu of Asphalt Basketball Court									
20.	Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,311.36	2,311.36
21.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	400	Ft	1.75	700.00	3.40	1,360.00	1.25	500.00
22.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	160.00	160.00	224.00	224.00
23.	Geotextile, Separator	930	Syd	1.75	1,627.50	2.30	2,139.00	2.90	2,697.00
24.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	930	Syd	11.75	10,927.50	18.00	16,740.00	5.55	5,161.50
25.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	500.00	500.00	525.00	525.00	1.00	1.00
26.	_Earth Excavation	330	Cyd	48.00	15,840.00	28.00	9,240.00	30.50	10,065.00
27.	_Sidewalk Grading	85	Ft	14.00	1,190.00	6.00	510.00	12.25	1,041.25
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	520	Sft	8.00	4,160.00	7.00	3,640.00	6.75	3,510.00
29.	_Basketball Court Surfacing, Color Coat	1	LS	11,400.00	11,400.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	8,800.00	8,800.00
30.	_Basketball Court Striping	1	LS	900.00	900.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
31.	_Topsoil and Hydroseeding	375	Syd	10.00	3,750.00	7.00	2,625.00	7.70	2,887.50
32.	_Bench	2	Ea	2,300.00	4,600.00	1,900.00	3,800.00	3,360.00	6,720.00
33.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	60	Syd	9.25	555.00	13.25	795.00	4.00	240.00
34.	_Basketball Court Hardware, Furnish	1	LS	10,500.00	10,500.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	11,600.00	11,600.00
35.	_Basketball Court Hardware, Install	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
36.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	890	Syd	72.00	64,080.00	81.00	72,090.00	74.50	66,305.00
TOTAL Alt 1 Bid-Concrete Basketball Court in lieu of Asphalt Basketball Court				138,830.00		139,574.00		127,513.61	



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 MEMORIAL PARK BASKETBALL COURT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0637

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.
 14979 Technology Dr.
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Simone Construction Services
 51268 Fischer Park Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Base Bid							
1.	Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
2.	_Sidewalk Grading	85	Ft	20.00	1,700.00	37.00	3,145.00
3.	_Earth Excavation	275	Cyd	80.00	22,000.00	52.00	14,300.00
4.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	200.00	200.00
5.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	400	Ft	3.00	1,200.00	5.00	2,000.00
6.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	60	Syd	15.00	900.00	14.35	861.00
7.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	930	Syd	16.00	14,880.00	15.00	13,950.00
8.	Geotextile, Separator	930	Syd	6.00	5,580.00	6.12	5,691.60
9.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	850.00	850.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
10.	HMA, 13A	75	Ton	270.00	20,250.00	300.00	22,500.00
11.	HMA, 4EML	125	Ton	270.00	33,750.00	275.00	34,375.00
12.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	16	Syd	130.00	2,080.00	325.00	5,200.00
13.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	520	Sft	12.00	6,240.00	12.50	6,500.00
14.	_Basketball Court Surfacing, Color Coat	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
15.	_Basketball Court Striping	1	LS	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
16.	_Topsoil and Hydroseeding	375	Syd	8.00	3,000.00	12.00	4,500.00
17.	_Bench	2	Ea	1,900.00	3,800.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
18.	_Basketball Court Hardware, Furnish	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	11,600.00	11,600.00
19.	_Basketball Court Hardware, Install	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
TOTAL Base Bid					149,980.00	154,722.60	



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE
 MEMORIAL PARK BASKETBALL COURT
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0637

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.
 14979 Technology Dr.
 Shelby Twp., MI 48315

Simone Construction Services
 51268 Fischer Park Drive
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Alternate 1 Bid-Concrete Basketball Court in lieu of Asphalt Basketball Court							
20.	Mobilization, 3% Max.	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
21.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	400	Ft	3.00	1,200.00	5.00	2,000.00
22.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	1	Ea	100.00	100.00	200.00	200.00
23.	Geotextile, Separator	930	Syd	6.00	5,580.00	6.12	5,691.60
24.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	930	Syd	16.00	14,880.00	15.00	13,950.00
25.	Pavt, Cleaning	1	LS	850.00	850.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
26.	_Earth Excavation	330	Cyd	80.00	26,400.00	52.00	17,160.00
27.	_Sidewalk Grading	85	Ft	20.00	1,700.00	37.00	3,145.00
28.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	520	Sft	8.00	4,160.00	12.50	6,500.00
29.	_Basketball Court Surfacing, Color Coat	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,400.00	12,400.00
30.	_Basketball Court Striping	1	LS	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
31.	_Topsoil and Hydroseeding	375	Syd	8.00	3,000.00	12.00	4,500.00
32.	_Bench	2	Ea	1,900.00	3,800.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
33.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	60	Syd	15.00	900.00	14.35	861.00
34.	_Basketball Court Hardware, Furnish	1	LS	12,500.00	12,500.00	11,600.00	11,600.00
35.	_Basketball Court Hardware, Install	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
36.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 6 inch	890	Syd	84.00	74,760.00	55.28	49,199.20
TOTAL Alt 1 Bid-Concrete Basketball Court in lieu of Asphalt Basketball Court				174,480.00		147,006.80	